Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Daniel Garcia
Yasmani Castillo
Danilo Gomez
Nestor Medina
Santiago Blanco
Yosvani Cardenas
Gerardo Cuesta
Nordy B. Shaw
Alejandro Alonso

Lanzador
Santiago Blanco
Jorge Alisson
Yasmani Castillo
Nestor Medina
Daniel Garcia
Yoan Peraza
Damian Ibafiez
Yerandy Ramirez
Rafael Rodriguez L.
Ariel Dalama

Lanzador
Gerardo Cuesta
Yosvani Cardenas

Santiago Blanco

Daniel Rodriguez (Payas:

Rafael Rodriguez L.
Yandi La O
Jorge Alisson
Yunier Calderin
Antonio Banderas
Yuslan Acosta
Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Yasmani Castillo
Daniel Garcia
Nestor Medina
Danilo Gomez
Alian Delgado
Gerardo Cuesta
Roger Reyes
Yosvani Cardenas
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Yasmani Castillo
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Alian Delgado
Nestor Medina
Alejandro Alonso
Danilo Gomez
Roger Reyes
Raymer Hernandez

Daniel Garcia
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PRO
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
VB
230
161
161
145
145
136
125
125
109
95
CP
81
70
66
57
54
46
41
40
40
39

10 PRIMEROS POR DEPARTAMENTO (Pitcheo)
Torneo Provincial Habana 2024

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Playa
Habana Del Este
Boyeros
Marianao
La Lisa
10 de Octubre
Plaza
Cerro
Regla

EQ
La Lisa
Arroyo Naranjo
Habana Del Este
Marianao
Playa
Habana Del Este
Cerro
Plaza
Cotorro
Regla

EQ
Plaza
10 de Octubre
La Lisa
10 de Octubre
Cotorro
Boyeros
Arroyo Naranjo
Plaza
La Lisa
Habana Del Este

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Habana Del Este
Playa
Marianao
Boyeros
Centro Habana
Plaza
La Lisa
10 de Octubre
San Miguel

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Habana Del Este
San Miguel
Centro Habana
Marianao
Regla
Boyeros
La Lisa
Cotorro

Playa

Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Danilo Gomez
Daniel Garcia
Yasmani Castillo
Nestor Medina
Yosvani Cardenas
Gerardo Cuesta
Roger Reyes
Alian Delgado
Alejandro Alonso

Lanzador
Gerardo Cuesta
Yosvani Cardenas
Yasmani Castillo
Daniel Garcia
Nestor Medina
Guillermo Tapanes
Danilo Gomez
Santiago Blanco
Nordy B. Shaw
Antonio Rumbao

Lanzador
Yosvani Cardenas

Yasmani Castillo

Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Yasmani Castillo
Daniel Garcia
Nestor Medina
Danilo Gomez
Alian Delgado
Roger Reyes
Gerardo Cuesta
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Yosvani Cardenas

Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Yasmani Castillo
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Alian Delgado
Nestor Medina
Alejandro Alonso
Raymer Hernandez
Danilo Gomez
Roger Reyes

Daniel Garcia
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BE
275
229
195
193
179
164
155
148
133
123
CL
65
60
56
55
53
43
40
37
35
32

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Boyeros
Playa
Habana Del Este
Marianao
10 de Octubre
Plaza
La Lisa
Centro Habana
Regla

EQ
Plaza
10 de Octubre
Habana Del Este
Playa
Marianao
Arroyo Naranjo
Boyeros
La Lisa
Cerro
Cerro

EQ
10 de Octubre

Habana Del Este

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Habana Del Este
Playa
Marianao
Boyeros
Centro Habana
La Lisa
Plaza
San Miguel
10 de Octubre

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Habana Del Este
San Miguel
Centro Habana
Marianao
Regla
Cotorro
Boyeros
La Lisa

Playa

Lider de Pitcheo con:

Lanzador
Danilo Gomez
Yasmani Castillo
Nestor Medina
Yosvani Cardenas
Daniel Garcia
Guillermo Tapanes
Alian Delgado
Gerardo Cuesta
Alejandro Alonso
Nordy B. Shaw

Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Alian Delgado
Roger Reyes
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Adrian Orozco
Yasmani Castillo
Daniel Garcia
Nestor Medina
Danilo Gomez

Alejandro Alonso

Lanzador

Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Alian Delgado
Yasmani Castillo
Daniel Garcia
Nestor Medina
Danilo Gomez
Roger Reyes
Gerardo Cuesta
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Raymer Hernandez

Lanzador
Yosvani Cardenas
Danilo Gomez
Guillermo Tapanes

Antonio Rumbao

Daniel Rodriguez (Paya

Gerardo Cuesta
Yasmani Castillo
Daniel Garcia
Damian Ibafiez

Nestor Medina
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HP
99
64
57
53
51
49
48
46
45
41
SO
30
25
17
14

13
12
10

EL

EQ
Boyeros
Habana Del Este
Marianao
10 de Octubre
Playa
Arroyo Naranjo
Centro Habana
Plaza
Regla
Cerro

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Centro Habana
La Lisa
San Miguel
Cotorro
Habana Del Este
Playa
Marianao
Boyeros

Regla

EQ

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Centro Habana
Habana Del Este
Playa
Marianao
Boyeros
La Lisa
Plaza
San Miguel
Cotorro

EQ
10 de Octubre
Boyeros
Arroyo Naranjo
Cerro
10 de Octubre
Plaza
Habana Del Este
Playa
Cerro

Marianao



Lanzador
Yasmani Castillo
Nestor Medina
Guillermo Tapanes
Alejandro Alonso
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Danilo Gomez
Daniel Garcia
Alian Delgado
Raymer Hernandez
Roger Reyes

Lanzador
Alian Delgado
Roger Reyes
Danilo Gomez
Guillermo Tapanes
Daniel Garcia
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Rey Naranjo
Raymer Hernandez
Alejandro Alonso
Santiago Blanco

Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Yasmani Castillo
Ariel Dalama
Nestor Medina
Daniel Garcia
Antonio Rumbao
Danilo Gomez
Yankiel Camejo
Nordy B. Shaw

Lioangel Guzman

Lanzador

Lanzador
Yosvani Cardenas
Daniel Rodriguez (Payas:
Santiago Blanco
Damian Ibafiez
Daniel Garcia
Gerardo Cuesta
Jorge Alisson
Danilo Gomez
Nordy B. Shaw

N NN NN W w w A~ oo o
w oo N NN g o N Mo

O N N N N I I I N O O I NG

w
~

WHIP
0,95
1,40
1,90
2,16
2,20
2,28
2,29
2,33
2,41

EQ
Habana Del Este
Marianao
Arroyo Naranjo
Regla
San Miguel
Boyeros
Playa
Centro Habana
Cotorro
La Lisa

EQ
Centro Habana
La Lisa
Boyeros
Arroyo Naranjo
Playa
San Miguel
Centro Habana
Cotorro
Regla
La Lisa

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Habana Del Este
Regla
Marianao
Playa
Cerro
Boyeros
Centro Habana
Cerro

Regla

EQ

EQ

10 de Octubre
10 de Octubre
La Lisa

Cerro

Playa

Plaza

Arroyo Naranjo
Boyeros

Cerro

Lanzador
Yasmani Castillo
Alian Delgado
Nestor Medina
Antonio Rumbao
Guillermo Tapanes
Danilo Gomez
Roger Reyes
Rafael Rodriguez L.
Gerardo Cuesta
Rey Naranjo

Lanzador
Nestor Medina
Guillermo Tapanes
Adrian Orozco
Yasmani Castillo
Alian Delgado
Gerardo Cuesta
Diorges Crespo
Roger Reyes
Daniel Garcia
Raymer Hernandez

Lanzador
Yasmani Castillo
Roger Reyes
Gerardo Cuesta
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Guillermo Tapanes
Daniel Garcia
Antonio Rumbao
Nordy B. Shaw
Daniel Rodriguez (Paya
Damian Ibafiez

Lanzador
Danilo Gomez
Guillermo Tapanes
Alian Delgado

Ruben Calderon

Lanzador
Yosvani Cardenas
Daniel Rodriguez (Paya
Santiago Blanco
Daniel Garcia
Yerandy Ramirez
Gerardo Cuesta
Nordy B. Shaw
Damian Ibafiez

Danilo Gomez
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PCL
1,14
3,91
4,90
6,17
6,24
6,58
6,85
7,81
7,93

EQ
Habana Del Este
Centro Habana
Marianao
Cerro
Arroyo Naranjo
Boyeros
La Lisa
Cotorro
Plaza
Centro Habana

EQ
Marianao
Arroyo Naranjo
Cotorro
Habana Del Este
Centro Habana
Plaza
La Lisa
La Lisa
Playa
Cotorro

EQ
Habana Del Este
La Lisa
Plaza
San Miguel
Arroyo Naranjo
Playa
Cerro
Cerro
10 de Octubre
Cerro

EQ
Boyeros
Arroyo Naranjo
Centro Habana

San Miguel

EQ

10 de Octubre
10 de Octubre
La Lisa

Playa

Plaza

Plaza

Cerro

Cerro

Boyeros

Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Yasmani Castillo
Alian Delgado
Nestor Medina
Danilo Gomez
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Roger Reyes
Daniel Garcia
Gerardo Cuesta
Rey Naranjo

Lanzador

Lanzador
Danilo Gomez
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Guillermo Tapanes
Santiago Blanco
Roger Reyes
Daniel Garcia
Yosbel Doval
Lioangel Guzman
Alian Delgado
Yasmani Castillo

Lanzador
Guillermo Tapanes
Yasmani Castillo
Daniel Garcia
Nestor Medina
Danilo Gomez
Yosvani Cardenas
Gerardo Cuesta
Roger Reyes
Alian Delgado
Santiago Blanco

Lanzador
Yosvani Cardenas
Daniel Rodriguez (Paya
Damian Ibafiez
Santiago Blanco
Daniel Garcia
Danilo Gomez
Jorge Alisson
Nestor Medina

Yasmani Castillo

2B
23
16
16
15
15
13
12
12
11
11
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43,0
36,2
36,1
33,2
32,2
30,2
27,2
27,0
25,0
20,0
AVE
156
246
324
325
329
338
349
352
354

EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Habana Del Este
Centro Habana
Marianao
Boyeros
San Miguel
La Lisa
Playa
Plaza

Centro Habana

EQ

EQ
Boyeros
San Miguel
Arroyo Naranjo
La Lisa
La Lisa
Playa
Playa
Regla
Centro Habana
Habana Del Este
EQ
Arroyo Naranjo
Habana Del Este
Playa
Marianao
Boyeros
10 de Octubre
Plaza
La Lisa
Centro Habana
La Lisa
EQ
10 de Octubre
10 de Octubre
Cerro
La Lisa
Playa
Boyeros
Arroyo Naranjo
Marianao

Habana Del Este



